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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6414427. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 06/20/2005 09:16 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.012 
-0.121 

2 

0.157 
0.213 
0.402 
0.316 
0.674 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6414427. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 06/20/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:16 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.124 
0.097 
0.157 
1.398 
3.472 
3.743 
0.125 
2.053 
0.909 

3 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.608 

-0.447 
-0.277 
0.309 
0.058 

-0.175 
-0.391 
0.192 

-0.325 
-0.790 
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y 
1.627 
1.550 
0.788 
0.530 

-0.002 
-0.017 
-0.070 
-0.473 
-1.123 
-1. 845 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6414427. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 06/20/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:16 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.096 
-0.115 
0.150 
2.350 
1.888 
2.416 
0.122 
1.401 
0.733 

4 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.068 

-0.275 
-1.282 
0.117 

-0.206 
-0.732 
0.104 

-0.053 
0.348 

-0.050 
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y 

0.665 
0.941 
0.414 

-0.753 
-0.947 
-0.946 
-0.284 
-0.229 
-0.062 

0.053 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6414427. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 06/20/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:16 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.266 
0.197 
0.331 
3.040 
1.872 
3.097 
0.689 
1.792 
1.072 

0 
5 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.880 
0.478 

-0.277 
-0.579 
-0.635 
-0.995 
2.045 
1.335 
0.187 
0.219 
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y 
-0.692 
-0.459 
-0.326 
-0.489 

0.228 
0.571 

-0.018 
1.008 
0.966 
1.180 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6414427. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 06/20/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:16 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.112 
-0.219 
0.247 
1.258 
2.157 
2.308 
0.134 
1.464 
0.766 

3 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.337 
0.164 

-0.880 
0.378 
0.108 

-0.006 
-0.245 
-0.058 
-0.331 
-0.589 

•• 
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y 
-1.191 
-1.241 
-1.466 

0.128 
0.209 

-0.301 
-0.234 
0.691 
0.633 
0.577 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6414427. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 06/20/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:16 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.007 
-0.565 

0.565 
2.002 
2.649 
2.879 
0.719 
1.762 
1.092 

0 
5 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.747 
0.461 
0.313 

-0.361 
-0.756 
-0.829 
1.173 
0.530 

-0.390 
-0.814 
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y 

-0.005 
-0.007 

0.525 
0.150 

-0.155 
0.338 

-1.522 
-1.262 
-1.586 
-2.124 

2 3 4 5 6 
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. M=.24 INSPECTHON CHECKLIST 
CQNTRAGT #; DAAE=20=02=D~0.127 

R & E NUMBER.I ./ L '{5 ·~ II I. 
I I 

SERIAL NUMBER .;/) t ..... L'? 7 .)" i . ./ ll<S>Coc+I <J<J ,l.? l . "'-J l I 

I ·- I I -
LOG=lN DATE kD -1 o~o-s I I 

II· I 
~ I 

INSPECT AND VERIFY: ~: i I 
OPERAliON # OPERATION.NAME DATE I .INITIAL 

550 
.. 

.Lf~2h'V~ I ~ DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

560 A IRE-BARREL 5~3~~- I . ,(,IZ--
I DRILL AND TAP 

,µz; !!,,"',i! '<")!';'\"' i-'-"> ?'"""'-11 Di h'Y>' ' .~ B ~ 

;; __ ,,.,. 
5 ,.s- OS- T4J -- . 'll M 

575 
; f@j 'i/;{':%;0''~ ~~ 'ii"n , 'iJ 'i;f?;?.i!'t'f!!Y" 

5--3-6~ i I K'1L j' ASSEMBLE ,,, ,., nsa · h _ =~""""'"""· 
. r .. 

nf'H u·;. tu;~ ~r:._ o.S 60P· PROOF ' 
. r- ... - ·~ "~ . I" ._,) -

605 lcHECK 
-~- ~'"'"""' ~~--.~- ""~~··'·'-"'>- \~t\ I_ C:../ . ;--· ·~ .. ·- 0..;; ·-· _,....,, , 

610 I DIS-ASS.EMBLE GUN .\ 5 --C:,1---0-S .~JG 
i 612 IMAGNAFLUX 

i 
, J 

"615 ROLLMARK CAUSER ~-q~a:;- .LvV· -· 
•. ,,,,, 

I .. 
l:j' :_:c; - {} ,£ I 618 ROTO-BLAST ' .# /13 

620 APPLY COATINGS ~<=-/b~os- I. W! I . 

- 625 A . FINAL ASSEMBLY .. 0?-tv-a-) I• ({iZ_ 
B. TRIGGER PULL TEST 

.1-........_ -. . -:;-.:...· .. - -
c SAFETY "ON" FORCE ·0 c;;;Y.d;-. ' -. - ):.....'.) 

. ;/ff:_( 
.. 

6-?</-:0~1 .//c D ·'SAFETY "OFF" FORCE · 

E FIRING PIN INDENT ·I b'---Ol~os- I ./?C: 
640 TARGET lo< :J.a · a5" · . 1· ~ 655 FINAL INSPECT .,. 10-aY-os I . c._ 

660 IPACK 17--~-0J° I M 
i ' . 

·1 
-· .--

. I .. 

-
. ~;!=HP DATE I 

I QAR INSPECTION DATEI 

..- . .,, 
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INITIAL CUSTOMER ORDER NO. 

FDC DAAA09-92-C-0834 
".!DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE 

06/10/94 06/1&/9~ 
t ACCESSORIES SL.ING STHf~P 

\...i/ 1 O>< 
r:;iTTN: 

SERIAL NUMBER NEW SERIAL NUMBER 

SCOPE MNTS 

ORDER 

R 94-·1 s290 
!<IT 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-'--~~~~~~~~~-

Ii FROM: SHIP TO: , 
r 

COMMANDER (W52H094i38H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DD,::if~·-Uf;~ F.vLDG ·1 i :2 
f.~1NNISTON 

r 
COMMANDER <W52H09413BH226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 
ANNISTON AL 

L CUST NO: 098397 C.ID ·' DL 
ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

I 
I PROM. DATE 17:M~z~ r I VIA 

WRITE D . !to lJ,.o Fi~~T 

GUN CONDITION REPAIR CHARGE 

D NEW EXCISE 

LIGHTLY WORN TAX 

D WORN INSURANCE 

D VERY WORN UPS 

D UNREPAIRABLE 
PARCEL POST 

TOTAL I MARRED -
CUSTOMER CONCERN AMMO FUNCTION FINISH ACCURACY FIT INSPECT 

CYCLE 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

. PARTS COMMENTS 

...---
f/:IO<::;?v.J 12.A re ffi££C, 

~~ffic}C 

f 
"'?7 GL ~/--77 _ f)S:J;>V 

/-j=- ~ ) Y1rJ f-! \\1-\V /. ·11G1 N Q 1 -P-. 
I v Jnl-/_c..:; 15ox / 

' r / ;:;;( _.,__,. ";9-1Jd 
f 

// ,, )( J .. J'> L-)?;'.({ 
t _,,..,--.- ~(J/ (7 ,/ 'J;J<...?. 
: ~ ~-- . if7<Xt..v- 'Sit AT" IJs-:::,· i.A i 1-:rf""rivL \ ,_i . 

v 

I I 

r 
~IRMAN PROOF CLEAN TEST~ TARG~ PATTERN 

l(GP 
GALLERY TESTER DATE DATE 

DATE/ ifa DATU 
I DATE 

7fa7. Cf6 ? ;(~ r~ 

' 
OFFICE COPY I ( I I RD6925 REV. 1/94 

I 
ri 

I 

~------------.-.-- --·-·----------···------
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-. 
M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 
; 

: 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

,, 
607. Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaf lux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 
. ' 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coat._ings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Asseml:;ily 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for.Chamfer 

D) Oil ·Firing Pin·Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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·.w' 

DATE INITIAL 
. - . 

c 

·-.. ·-

... 
' 

.·.(,,_ 

-.~ r,. 

-

"'"'· 

-

j 
cc 

.. 
•. 

·-· 

'. ~~ 

·-· 

, 

.. -
--· 

.. 

'7-11 TC&P 

1-17 ·--eeif 
;· 

1-11 
. ; . ; l r: ~ 

'-U+? 
'iC 

'7-! 7 -~f 
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op. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE !NIT 

Safety On Force z 1 

'l 1 
}us- 1""/fo lCer 625 F) 

I I 
cor:.t.' I 

Y-
I 

+ I L/- 1~/~ "7(t:1:J G) Safety Off Force I I 
I I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

siOc;?3 
. a<.S' t;o~s 7-/7 1C£f I) Firing Pin Indent I "''E) ,,.., I 
I I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo ~e 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

I I I I 

B) Trigger Pull 2·15: J~l>;: i~~r: 2-& 5!J. io ~)1 /9ra \.SF 
C) Function 

660 Pack 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00ii+l.00# 

2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
i INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

- . -

tpULL #1 J/l.c; /.JG 
PULL #2 '? t/? 2.. 3K- ---- ,,.(. 7-J 

PULL #3 /,()7 ~'- 62 
PULL ·tpi-- ;J ~? .. -'7 "//)- ··-

11.J ,,(' 
PULL #'.S 2t:J ;l, 71 . ( -- ····-· --·. ·-

/~; (~-; !TOTAL /tJ,J') 

J~_VG_._. _: ____ -· ~/..~/ - ol, ..5JL/ -

- . 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 

-- Putt. i:r·· 

~JJJ .. J ... #'.~--

PULL #3 
- ----·-·-- ·- . -
PULL i4 

PULL #5 - _,. -·· ·-

TOTAL 

·'AVG-.- · 

INITIAL 

4·-1a .. ·-·-· 

,,,,,,, ' J 

<'-J: 7J . ·-· 

-
-? 

<J, 
;7 / 
/(C; 

3,<to 
' - .... 

3.90 
I fc f ! 
3. '79{v-

4.00ff 
INITIAL 

PULL ~3 <..,~ -

_ PJJLL #4 

PULL #5 
:~ 

TOTAL 

AVG. ,f(J'J 

20 CYCLES 

<3 t/l/ 
-3-9& 
.. Z.97 
3, 97 
,3 c7-_ , 7 - -

I >./ 71 
' 

? 'l "') '·j - 11'? / 

4.00tr AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

-· -· 

··-

FINAL 

SE.RIAL NO. CfS"~3:5_ J 7 
DATE 7/;t/ f(v 

/ . 

TESTER S-F 
TEST & 

TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

_j1o,tf \ 

MIN. SETl'ING, 
v ,;, ro NO AVG. OF 5 

•7 tt.• ~ 
,/ c [, 

READINGS ACCEPT-

Y.f(O ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

,} fZ) 
- ;3_ '()~ 

;, 76rf6 
.. 

COMMENTS 

-·· 

--

-- .... --

.• -

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4~ FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 
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''"""":' 

;' J 
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- ---------------

I e 

-
c:_ 

- E. 
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ll a.. 
::J 
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r-

-0 

r-
LI'\ 
C'I 

0 
0 
r-
r-
....:-

0 
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # c.. ~ 52 33/ 7 

OP. # OP. NAME 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 I Magna flux Barrel 

I Action 

I Magnaf lux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel J 1 t\ ?) 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 
' 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 

c . .. 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Cham.£ er 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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READINGS 

-

DATE INIT 

/'l~ 'tt:l ·P.V-
1y/% ~ 
/r;t~ ~ 
/r~p *' · I c/t) 

~ f;" . I JD, . 
' 

/0 J Kf2-
1d /f;j{ 
11~·/, I , 4 i 9~) I /-J 
I' / . I;~/ 
I J rtv t.J/A ~J 

' 

r\D (.; 

A~ 
( .... " \,,; 1.0' v 

I\ 

v V)' 

}~ . j;/1~/ )\ 
( 

1/3 3~ ~/ 
'137r, (' 

/ 

-

/0v;; ' /0 
I f 

1Cf// :1~lfto 
! '-

M2400152360 



op. # OP. NAME READINGS 

625 
cont. 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K ) As s em b 1 e S w i v e 1 S t u d s. , j 

640 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place ~n 

numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

.1 
I 

I 
--1 

1-· 
D) Optical Clearity of Sco.pe· 

645 Lnspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

Q 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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I l CJ / 

C 

DATE 
- :·. 

.•.. 
~ ~---~ 

INIT 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEE~ · 

. -:--
·INITIAL & (:Y~LE __ J:.E.S.TS - - ... 

· ·2:s··a#+ :so# 
3.00#+ .75# 

- ··- -- ... -4-.-00#+h-B0#·· . . -· -.-- ..... - - -- -

. \ 2..5-0.# ... -­
INITIAL 

ULL #~ __ 

-2-.-5 0-#- AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

/ L,_. '7 ,.--;; 7/' /') 
SERIAL NOC (.;7 J tf-..;-;i . ..,) / 

/ ,,,, -i - C:/A DATE ~......_ I- /U 

TESTE~ C~1/ -
--FINA:L - TEST & 

TO RESET 2.50# 

I~/ t 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 
----- t-----+--~,...::;_..;;;.__1--....:::~...f...:;_ __ ---J_1'::::..~:;......~~,!;;;;;:::::.......,,,..._...,..J. 

#5 

-----~-~ -----· ·--·· . .3 .• -0.~#- ---· --·-3.-&&:jj:·-·AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

---· --fi?ULL .. #Y 

\ 

"f'()'.:bA._T._...; __ ·- ·- ---·· . -· -- -- --·· .... ---· -

-- . - ---- ~----· -- -···-· -

-~-· ------ -· .. - - .. 

' 4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
.• _....INIT.IA-L.- - . 20--·-·CYCLES 

\ .. /} '1 'I./ ! J::.U Lk,_JLL -~~--,r< . . --- Lf 6 ._ - .. . .......,,,---
I, 

Lf 5 PJJ.LL-#-2-. ~· ·-1 , . i.:/ l .. . ·4r --- . 

: PULL -. ':f _,. 'L ~ ... ··'-! r·L/() #3 --- . 
-

PULL #4 11>1 I h ~? Ir _.:-".) 

'1- 'b? -· ~ 39 PULL #5 7r 
" 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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,. ") 
./~ 

COMMENTS 

. 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

,/ ·- - ~~. ·-· 
t-f. _,,, / 

'"),::::> 

. - -·---- ... -- ./ 

'-I ,~!!, 

4--i/~ 
./. 

·- - -

Lf, '77 ..::> 
'1' Jl ,..,?- ~ 
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CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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r::.:: ; A 

10 

.. B61 
1 
2 .. 25§ 

"'2:35 
2.48 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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4 

• ':164 
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1 (;'.! 

L1 

1;; 451 
- ?70 

145 

,. 27 i .i42 

1 296 
1 .. 7 9 
2 @65 

., 1 '~0 

= 
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i" 9 
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1:.. 564 

I c 
I-

E 
I t:. 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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l,;; l 03 
215 

1 249 
1:.655 

2 616 
, '3 4~: 
i'A 
"-• 
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